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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
* ZONING COMMISSIONER

Oth Cleclion District
3rd Councilmanic District g OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(121 Othoridge Road)
¥ CASE NO. 06-531-AV

Thaddeus & Patricia Dobty

Petitioners 0
ook ok ok sk ok sk ok ok & % & % % sk ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCILUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administralive
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Thaddeus and Patricia Dobry. The
variance request is for property located at 121 Othoridge in the Orchard Hills subdivision of
Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section IIL.C.3 (1953-1955 B.C.Z.R.) of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations 1o permit a side yard setback of three feet in lieu of the
required minimum 10 {oot side yard setback for a proposed patio room addition. The subject
property and requested relief are more particulatly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the
plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative Variance. The Petitioners having filed a
Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property having been posted on May 7,
2006, and there being no request for a public heating, a decision shall be rendered based upon
the documentation presented.

Upon review of the request, a question arose as to why the proposed addition could not
have been made 1o the other side of the home which from Petitioner’s exnibit 1 would not
require a variance. A letter to that effect was sent to the Petitioner on May 26, 2006, In
response the Petitioner sent a letter dated June 5, 2006 which explained that there was no viable
access 1o addition from the existing house if erected on the other side of the house. In addition
there already is a door leading 1o a deck on this side of the house.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 ol the

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file
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to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
wellare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning
Commissioner, the information and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply
with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Turthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore Counly Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,
this 8™ day of June 2006, that a variance from Section 1A01.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing single-family dwelling with patio room
addition 10 have a property line setback of three feet in lieu of the required 10 foot minimum
side yard setback, be and is hereby GRANTED, subjcct, however, 1o the following restriction
which is a condition precedent {o the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply lor their building permit and be granled same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding
at this time is al their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process [rom
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the

Petitioners would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said
property 10 iis original condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirly (30) days of the date ol this

Order.
E)QW (U WZQM —
JOEN V. MURPHY )
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
TVM:pz
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYULAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN 111
\ Yveclith Zoning Commissioner
County Ixecutive June 8, 2006

MR. AND MRS, THADDEUS DOBRY
121 OTHORIDGE ROAD
BALTIMORE MD 21083

Re: Petilion for Administrative Variance

Case No. 06-531-AV
Property: 121 Othoridge Road

Dear Mr. ad Mrs. Dobry:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John V: Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Enclosure
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%‘ f;f%fCuunty Cousts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 ["Towson, Matyland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.ballimorecountyonline.info



Qmé’lw‘f“ﬁtion for Adminigtrative Variance
m_ to the Zoning Commissio¥er of Baltimore County

for the property located at 121 Othoridge Road

which is presently zoned _ DR 5.5

s Ay iy

Lo ST T E .

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for & Variance trorm Section(s) ™ ﬁ G‘I §3- 1955 Bz |f_) 4
) L 1 /
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of the zoning reguiations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form:.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to ang are 10 be boundad by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning faw for Baitimore County.

I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the pendilties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s} of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/L.essoe: Legal Owner(s):

Thaddeus Dobry

Name - Type or Print ] Name - Fype ar Prn . ‘

Signature o - Signature

Patricia Dobry

Address | T Telephone No. Name - [ype of Print 74
. I ndicias A a

J.'d.'l“t‘ 4 Lo i FPar.y | ey ! h /| PRI g

City T State " Zip Caode Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 121 Othoridge Road (410)321-8782
o T Address Telephone No.
o _ Baltimorxe . MD_ 21083
Name - Type or Print B City State Zip Code
. N Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
o o ) _____Michael Diehl B - )
Company Namie
L. e ) /110 Golden Ring Road 41078 Q- Q062
Address - | | T Felephone No. Address™ Telephone No.
— e Baltimore . el 2122
City State Zip Code City Slate Zip Code
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A Public Hearing having been formally demandsed andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Cominissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of . thit the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Ballimore County and that the property be reposted,
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T Zoning Commissioner of Balimore Gounly - -
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Afﬁd aVit in ?upport of Administl*athf.e Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competertt to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - 121 Othoridge Road d, o
Address
_ Ballimore M) o 210893
City State Zip Gode

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we hase the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficultyy.

We are asking for a variance of a
side setback of 3ft. In lieu of the
required 8ft. The difficulty is our
home 1s not centered on our lot, and
the lot 1s only 71fL. wide. Thig and
the fact that we alrcady have an
existing deck with door leading in
to our house ab this location. Yhis
1.8 the only place we can
reallistically build this room,.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand Is fited, Afflani{s) wili be required 10 pay a reposting ang
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.
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Signature

Ll

Thaddeus Dobry

e g =iy [ e

Patyicia Dobry
Name - Type or Privt

Name - Type or Prnt

—ry i ity —i Ol S R AL T ] L Tty il ——— | g Lot/ NI

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit.

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this __/ § day of M /
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeareg

Th"?éff/ﬁ HSS %%}"/‘””ﬁj A Lle )1
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N 27 B
the Affiant(s] herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified o me as stLch Affiant(s).

. Zeedd  before me, a Notary Public of the State

i et

AS WITNESS my hand and Nolarlal Seal

_ -
edpn ¢

Notary Public Y -
_ SRERN DELORES A, KAZMERSKI |

My Commission EE})EFBE R (570 e Notarv.Public... . —fr ere
WGy  Harford Co., MD

REV 10/25/07 ¥ My Comm. Exps. Nov. 1,2000 |



AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant{s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 121 Othoridge Road e
ross
__Baltimore e MD e 21093
City - State Zip Gode

That based upon personal know!edgé, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variange at the above address (indicate hardship or practicat difficully):

We are asking for a variance of a
side setback of 3ft. In lieu of the
regulred 8ft. The difficulty 1s our
home 1s not centered on our lot, and
the lot is only 71ft. wide. This and
the fact that we already have an
existing deck with door leading in
to our house al. this location, This
is the only place we can
realistically build this room,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant{s) will be required 10 pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.
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Signature Signature

Thaddeus Dobry o Patricia Dobry
Name - Type or Parit ) T Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit.

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this __ / g/ dayot Y / o ., Loog | pefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aftoresaid, personally appeared

#77745Aﬂf¢ﬁ5; fi% 7§gﬁeffé!f£; é)yjéLE:

. e A O 7 S —
the Affiant(s) hetein, personally known or satisfactornly idaqtiﬁed to me as sﬁl?:h Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

!

; A-;d.u_._‘,..t_m . '
Natary PUBIC
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. | ARER DELORES A, KAZMERSKI

_ My Commission Expires | [ISEEEE .,ﬂnmﬁummh ——
d S \‘\' i *J, Harford Co., MD '-

REV 10/25/07 r L | QY My Comm. Expe. Nov. 1, 2000




¢ @ tition for Adminggrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _ 121 Oothoridge Road
which is presently zoned DR 5.5

This Petition shall be flled with the Departrment of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached heretg and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1]1 C :5 G‘i 53 - 14 5 b... BLZL ) +7
T 7
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of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

|, or we, agree o pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are ta be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

YWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the pénaitias of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s} of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l.essee: Legal Owner(s):
s Thaddeus Dobry

Name - Type or Print ' Name—Fype ar Print -
J?ﬁ I‘,-é{f"

Signature Signalure

Patricia Dobry

Address ' | T Telephone No. Hﬁ'ma(ﬁ’;g Type or Print

iyl

iy
i ol

City - State Zip Code Signatufe

Attorney For Petitioner: 121 Othoridge Road (410)321-8782

Address Telephone No,
B . B __Baltimore MD 21083
Name - Type or Prini Cily State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Fl Y I Fl T EY . [} & & oy
! iy ki e

Signature
o o o e Michael Diehl o
Comparty Name
e U , Wﬁ@iﬂa&ﬂgg_ﬁgﬁd M:J_&%_IL%@_
Address Yolaphone No. drass Telephone No.
R i Baltimore.. MO 21221
City Slate Zip Code City tate 2ip Code
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A Pubilic Hearing having been formally demandexl anﬁiﬁr found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of et . that the subject matter of this petition be sot for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Balfimore County and that the property be reposted.
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Zoning Commissioner of Batmore Gounty -
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Zoning Description for 121 Othoridge Rd.

Baginning at a point on the South side of authoring
Road. which ig 60 ft. wide at the distance of 426 ft. east
of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting
street Westbury Road which is 50 ft. wide. *Being lot #9,
Block# 2 Section# 1 in the subdivisgion of Orchard Hills as
raecorded in the Baltimore county Plat Book #20, Folio #140,
containing 7,810 ag. f£ft. Also known as 121 Othoridge Road,
and located in the 9% election district, 4 Councilmanic

Digtrick,. 3 @
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RI: Case No: (Lo 5304 -
Petitioner/Developer: Z{&/w
Arid PArEicid  DOBRY

Date of Hearing/Closing: 5 N 4?: _‘EM

" Baltimore County Depariment of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

'Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Kristen Matihews {(410) 887-3394}
%

Ladies and Gentlenien:

'Yhis letter is to ccrtify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary signs) requived by Jaw wert
posted conspicuousiv an the property located at: )

12/ 07?‘/6978.19@5 @}bﬁ |

iyl

punentt A s ] Sl o Pl A ol Lan Pl

U S UI—————————— N U —
The sign(s) were posted on __ o 5 ) '""L)Crv ; o e,
- (Month, l)ay, Year) LT
Sincerely,
" A e, SO
( atum of Sign Poster) (Dﬂtﬂ)
SSG Robert Black
- B ey oo rer e
CASE 'i ek o 1508 Lestic Road
A, (Addmﬂs) )
Dundalk,Maryland 21222
!&E&Jﬁﬂ L!LEFBAFG? B , o
'#;' L8 ,'T ,H,‘ e ‘ (City, State, Zip Code)
A ' (410) 282-7940

[ e e o e g o e - SRR "

(Telephone Number)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY L ¢‘TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVRPMENT MANAGEMENT i/
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 06- 53 ] -A Address [flz' @"FHOR{Q&E, RD
Contact Person: xk)?-ihu‘ (/Q_Jx,g_];. <DI‘2&Y’ QF'“@ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: _ “j“"\ }4 Q(g Posting Date: 510 7!0(», Closing Date: 5 /ZX’/@G

) !
Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal

request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Ling)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06-] & 3 { | -A Address LZ,‘ @W

Petitioner's Name T 4 Mﬁjagr&y Telephone 410 R1eT7E 2

Posting Date: - Closing Date: E_‘Z_Z Z J_O__L(ﬂ_,

Wording for Sign: _To Permit M Sipe. %ED SETAA OF D E1 Ial \WWlE U gk
7Ff' FOR A PLoPoSsy ADDITIN .

WOCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions .which require a public hearing, this

notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and pltacement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the Caounty, both at

least fifteen (15) days before the-hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.

The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertismg 'S
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper

OPINIONS MAY. NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

o L ’
P A, - ——— T Pa— SEEPS PHINEE S SR e

i ayiral——

L et

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: Oé g%\ __’\ o -

Petitioner: ZZadﬁeg.s ¢ fartrvieia . _ _pa;éu}t e N
Address or Location: 42/ Q%qurit{j'd! __ﬂ L - -

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name:

Telephone Number: _ ‘//() 7?2?«-' ﬂé?éz L e

Revised 2/20/88 - SCJ



Department of Permits :.

Development Management Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr., County foaecitive
Timothy M Kotrocn, Director

Ditector’s Office
County Ofice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353% « Fax: 410-887-5704

May 22, 2006

Thaddeus Dobry
Patricia Dobry

121 Othoridge Road
Baltimore, MD 21083

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Dobry:
RE: Case Number: 06-531-A, 121 Othoridge Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April 24, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file,

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

9

W. u ﬂ.w 9-
W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:.amf

Enclosures

C. People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printad on Fagycled Paper



.B altimore County

Fire Department

2

Janmes T Sntith, Jr, County Execuiive

700 East Joppa Road
John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
el 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 May 2,2006
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marvyvliand 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners
Distribution Meeting of: May 1,2006

Ttem No.: 518, 519, 520, 521, 522, 523, 524, 525, 526, 527, 528, 529, 530,
31‘3 532, 533, 534, 535, 536.
-

-

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no commentis at this time.

Acting Lieutenant Don W. Muddiman
Fire Marshal's Office

Phone (0)410-887-4881

Mail Stop - 1102F

ce: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycloed Papar



Robert L, Ehrlich, Jv, Governor Driventto e Robert L. Flanagan, Seeretary
Michael S. Steole, Lt Governor Nell J. Pedersen, Administrator
Administration

I\flaryland Department of Transportation

Date: .2 ¢

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of item No. <7 /Sl
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection 1o approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any Stale Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/] AL

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is -
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735,2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 » www.marylandroads.com




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 10, 2006
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-331- Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning normally requests 10-foot minimum side yard setbacks.

If the petitioner is able to demonstrate a hardship or practical difficulty, resulting in the Zoning
Commissioner granting the variance, the Office of Planning has no objection.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Bill Hughey in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:

Division Chief: /%%{N

L~
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Koiroco, Director DATE: May 3, 2000
Departiment of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kenmdy%pcrvism'

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For May &, 2006
Item No. 519, 520, , 923, 524, 525,
526,527, 529, 530, @, 532, 533, 534,
535, and 05-558 SPH XA

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-(50320006.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES 1. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN 111
v Executive Zoning Commissioner
CL’JHFH} Executive May 26 2006

MR. AND MRS. THADDEUS DOBRY
121 OTHORIDGE ROAD
BALTIMORE MD 21083

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 06-531-AV
Property: 121 Othoridge Road

Dear Mr. ad Mts. Dobry:

You recently submitted a petition for administrative variance which is under review.
You noted that your house is not centered on your lot. From the sketch plan I see you have 10
feet on the Parker-Rollins side and 15.6 feet on the Kuhn side. If you erected your 7 foot
wide addition on the Kuhn side, presumably you would not need a variance as the 1953-1955
regulations apparently allows a side yard setback of 7 feet. In fact, you could make the

addition a little wider without a vartance.

Would you let me know in writing at your convenience why the addition could not be
located on the other side.

Very truly yours,

&Q\AA \) W\»&

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JVM:pz
Enclosure

County Courts Bulding | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | IFax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.info



June 5, 2006

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405
Towson, MD 21204

Re: Petition for Administrative Vartance Case No. 06-531-AV

Property: 121 Othoridge Road
Dear Mr. Murphy:

We appreciate your input!

There is no viable access to a room from the inside of our existing home on the Kuhn
side. There is viable access from the mstde of our existing home on the Parker-Rollins

side.

The purpose of the Home Improvement Project 1s to accommodate an enclosed area with
a Hot Tub for my wife’s medical condition as prescribed by her Orthopedic Physician.

Thank you for your time and consideration,

Mhste DL

Thaddeus Dobry
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